

**Winner Garage SKODA Wydean Stages Rally 2017**  
**Partial Results after Stage 1**

Car No.	Driver	Co. Driver	Class	Stage 1	Other	Total	Diff to Prev	Diff to 1st	Position Overall	Position In Class
1	Callum Black	Elliott Edmondson	WRC1	02.20	00.00	00.02.20			1	
4	Nick Elliott	Dave Price	Historic	02.25	00.00	00.02.25	00.05	00.05	2	
97	Gordon Cameron	Sheila Grimshaw	2WD 8v	02.32	00.00	00.02.32	00.07	00.12	3	
3	Peter M Stephenson	Darren Garrod	WRC1	02.34	00.00	00.02.34	00.02	00.14	4	1
6	Andy Davies	Lee Taylor	N4	02.36	00.00	00.02.36	00.02	00.16	5	1
8	Bob Morgan	Adie Williams	4WD	02.38	00.00	00.02.38	00.02	00.18	6	1
11	Scott Faulkner	Dom Adams	N4	02.40	00.00	00.02.40	00.02	00.20	7	2
7	Simon Rogers	Wyn Davies	4WD	02.41	00.00	00.02.41	00.01	00.21	8	2
43	Lawrence Whyte	Patrick Walsh	WRC1	02.41	00.00	00.02.41	00.00	00.21	9	2
16	Shawn Rayner	Steve Dear	Historic	02.41	00.00	00.02.41	00.00	00.21	10	1
5	Paul Davy	Roger Allan	N4	02.42	00.00	00.02.42	00.01	00.22	11	3
2	Martyn England	Dawn England	WRC1	02.42	00.00	00.02.42	00.00	00.22	12	3
14	Simon Thomas	Mark Williams	4WD	02.43	00.00	00.02.43	00.01	00.23	13	3
58	David Lloyd Roberts	Dei Jones	Historic	02.44	00.00	00.02.44	00.01	00.24	14	2
15	Chris Powell	Jim Lewis	2WD 16v	02.45	00.00	00.02.45	00.01	00.25	15	1
18	Rex Ireland	Adrian Scadding	Historic	02.45	00.00	00.02.45	00.00	00.25	15	3
21	Tony Williams	Karen Phelps	2WD 16v 16	02.46	00.00	00.02.46	00.01	00.26	17	1
27	Jason Gardner	Graham Cox	2WD 16v	02.46	00.00	00.02.46	00.00	00.26	17	1
33	Tim Phelps	Elwyn Manuel	2 litre+	02.47	00.00	00.02.47	00.01	00.27	19	1
20	Andrew Stokes	Adrian McNally	Historic	02.48	00.00	00.02.48	00.01	00.28	20	4
10	Rob Dennis	Andrew Boswell	Historic	02.50	00.00	00.02.50	00.02	00.30	21	5
28	Colin Griffiths	Mike Wilding	2 litre+	02.50	00.00	00.02.50	00.00	00.30	21	2
36	Craig Cameron	Rhys Stoneman	4WD	02.50	00.00	00.02.50	00.00	00.30	21	4
42	Simon de Banke	James Aldridge	WRC1	02.50	00.00	00.02.50	00.00	00.30	21	4
31	Jordan Reynolds	Richard Pashley	1400-1600	02.51	00.00	00.02.51	00.01	00.31	25	1
26	John Collins	John Smart	2WD 16v	02.51	00.00	00.02.51	00.00	00.31	26	3
38	Andy Graham	Will Henry	4WD	02.52	00.00	00.02.52	00.01	00.32	27	5
22	Jeremy Easson	Mike Reynolds	Historic	02.53	00.00	00.02.53	00.01	00.33	28	6
25	Nigel Jenkins	Karen Jenkins	2WD 16v	02.53	00.00	00.02.53	00.00	00.33	29	2
17	Jason Morgan	Jack Bowen	N4	02.54	00.00	00.02.54	00.01	00.34	30	4
61	Neville Hudd	Aidrian May	1400-1600	02.54	00.00	00.02.54	00.00	00.34	30	2
39	Vince Davies	Jade Phillips	Historic	02.55	00.00	00.02.55	00.01	00.35	32	7
30	Scott Partridge	Mike Jode	4WD	02.55	00.00	00.02.55	00.00	00.35	33	6
62	David Auden	Christopher Row	4WD	02.55	00.00	00.02.55	00.00	00.35	33	6
50	Bill Paynter	Andy Hall	2WD 8v	02.56	00.00	00.02.56	00.01	00.36	35	1
77	David Peters	Andrew Richards	WRC1	02.56	00.00	00.02.56	00.00	00.36	36	5
12	Andrew Fox	Jaime-Lee Fox	2 litre+	02.56	00.00	00.02.56	00.00	00.36	37	3
29	Paul Street	Ian Jones	Historic	02.56	00.00	00.02.56	00.00	00.36	37	8
51	Nigel Booley	Dave Catto	1400-1600	02.56	00.00	00.02.56	00.00	00.36	37	3
35	Oliver Bennett	Jack Walby	N4	02.57	00.00	00.02.57	00.01	00.37	40	5
57	Stuart Spyer	Peter Williams	2WD 16v	02.59	00.00	00.02.59	00.02	00.39	41	3
40	Mike Simpson	Dale Gibbons	Historic	02.59	00.00	00.02.59	00.00	00.39	42	9
23	Christopher Wigmore	Steve Lyons	2WD 16v	03.00	00.00	00.03.00	00.01	00.40	43	4
78	Shawn Baldwin	Keegan Rees	2 litre+	03.00	00.00	00.03.00	00.00	00.40	44	4
72	Alex Howard	George Fleming	4WD	03.01	00.00	00.03.01	00.01	00.41	45	8
95	Ron Morgan	Marc Clatworthy	Historic	03.02	00.00	00.03.02	00.01	00.42	46	10
55	Colin Treeby	Gareth Price	1400-1600	03.02	00.00	00.03.02	00.00	00.42	47	4
60	Geoff Phelps	Pete Wilson	2WD 16v 16	03.04	00.00	00.03.04	00.02	00.44	48	5
66	Jake Scannell	Adrian Stevens	1400-1600	03.05	00.00	00.03.05	00.01	00.45	49	5
64	Charles Hopkinson	Gavin Haycock	Historic	03.07	00.00	00.03.07	00.02	00.47	50	11
46	Steven Todd	Anthony Bailey	2 litre+	03.07	00.00	00.03.07	00.00	00.47	51	5
71	Paul Holmes	Mark Thompson	Historic	03.07	00.00	00.03.07	00.00	00.47	51	12
75	Christian South	Will Rogers	2WD 16v 16	03.07	00.00	00.03.07	00.00	00.47	51	6
63	Ed Robinson	Matt Rogers	1400-1600	03.08	00.00	00.03.08	00.01	00.48	54	6
99	Keith Bounds	Kevin Watkins	1400-1600	03.08	00.00	00.03.08	00.00	00.48	55	7
24	Ross Leach	Hannah McKillop	4WD	03.09	00.00	00.03.09	00.01	00.49	56	9
45	Spencer Price	John Price	4WD	03.09	00.00	00.03.09	00.00	00.49	56	9
47	Jeremy Wells	Martin Saunders	Historic	03.09	00.00	00.03.09	00.00	00.49	56	13
59	John Williams	Gethin Sillis	Historic	03.09	00.00	00.03.09	00.00	00.49	56	13
37	Rob Aslett	Ashley Aslett	N3	03.10	00.00	00.03.10	00.01	00.50	60	1
53	Martin Walters	Marie Fletcher	1400-1600	03.10	00.00	00.03.10	00.00	00.50	60	8
74	Alan Thompson	Christopher Thompson	1400-1600	03.13	00.00	00.03.13	00.03	00.53	62	9
32	David Jones	Glyn Price	2 litre+	03.15	00.00	00.03.15	00.02	00.55	63	6
41	Geoff Cottrill	Nathan Crewe	4WD	03.16	00.00	00.03.16	00.01	00.56	64	11
49	Eric Davis	Russell Joseph	2WD 8v	03.16	00.00	00.03.16	00.00	00.56	64	2
69	Aron Brown	Cal McElhinney	2WD 8v 16	03.16	00.00	00.03.16	00.00	00.56	64	1
90	EdwardJames	William Machin	1400-1600	03.16	00.00	00.03.16	00.00	00.56	64	10
96	David Thorpe	Jordan Bond	1400-1600	03.16	00.00	00.03.16	00.00	00.56	64	10

**Winner Garage SKODA Wydean Stages Rally 2017**  
**Partial Results after Stage 1**

Car No.	Driver	Co. Driver	Class	Stage 1	Other	Total	Diff to Prev	Diff to 1st	Position Overall	Position In Class
89	Steve Leigh	Darren Matthews	2WD 8v 16	03.17	00.00	00.03.17	00.01	00.57	69	2
92	Barry Pavey	Alan Spencer	2WD 16v	03.18	00.00	00.03.18	00.01	00.58	70	4
93	James Dunkley	Dan Sayce	1400-1600	03.18	00.00	00.03.18	00.00	00.58	70	12
83	Ross Clements	Charlie Mason	1400-1600	03.18	00.00	00.03.18	00.00	00.58	72	13
67	Graham Palmer	Mike Webb	Historic	03.19	00.00	00.03.19	00.01	00.59	73	15
73	Peter Jones	Graham Joseph	Historic	03.21	00.00	00.03.21	00.02	01.01	74	16
81	Steve Elliott	Simon Slade	2 litre+	03.21	00.00	00.03.21	00.00	01.01	75	7
85	Richard Baker	Daniel Hutchins	2WD 16v 16	03.22	00.00	00.03.22	00.01	01.02	76	7
76	Sheldon Furby	Carrie Rogers	2WD 16v	03.22	00.00	00.03.22	00.00	01.02	77	5
86	Christopher Lane	Boyd Cox	2WD 16v	03.24	00.00	00.03.24	00.02	01.04	78	6
48	Ken Davies	Alan Jones	Historic	03.24	00.00	00.03.24	00.00	01.04	79	17
84	Trevor Godwin	Ian Harrop	2WD 8v 16	03.27	00.00	00.03.27	00.03	01.07	80	3
104	Tony McCarthy	Shaun Layland	2WD 16v	03.29	00.00	00.03.29	00.02	01.09	81	7
98	Mark Christopher	0	1400-1600	03.31	00.00	00.03.31	00.02	01.11	82	14
54	Mr Micheal Truman	Miss Leanne Harris	2WD 16v 16	03.32	00.00	00.03.32	00.01	01.12	83	8
70	Lee Truman	Beth Harris	4WD	03.35	00.00	00.03.35	00.03	01.15	84	12
91	Mat Wheeler	Jamie Vaughan	1400-1600	03.36	00.00	00.03.36	00.01	01.16	85	15
103	Chris Holmes	Aaron Spicer	1400-1600	03.36	00.00	00.03.36	00.00	01.16	86	16
87	Paul Simmonds	Mark Wheeler	Historic	03.38	00.00	00.03.38	00.02	01.18	87	18
94	Ryan Gibson	Phil Chicken	1400-1600	03.39	00.00	00.03.39	00.01	01.19	88	17
80	Chris Surman	Zowie Boiston	4WD	03.40	00.00	00.03.40	00.01	01.20	89	13
65	Andrew Graham	Brendon Frost	2WD 8v 16	03.41	00.00	00.03.41	00.01	01.21	90	4
101	Richard Ingleby	Alex Booth	2WD 16v	03.42	00.00	00.03.42	00.01	01.22	91	8
102	Harley Durst	Paul Gallagher	1400-1600	03.46	00.00	00.03.46	00.04	01.26	92	18
106	Mr Tim Truman	Mr David Troughton	2WD 8v	03.53	00.00	00.03.53	00.07	01.33	93	5
19	Nigel Drew	Pauline Nash	4WD	04.00	00.00	00.04.00	00.07	01.40	94	14
79	Keith Gapper	Jordan Wilkinson	4WD	03.17	01.00	00.04.17	00.17	01.57	95	15
107	Jim Dunkley	Paul Barbet	2WD	04.23	00.00	00.04.23	00.06	02.03	96	1
105	Maureen Lane	Simon Cox	Historic	04.26	00.00	00.04.26	00.03	02.06	97	19
82	Kevin Metcalfe	Emma Metcalfe	2 litre+	03.42	05.00	00.08.42	04.16	06.22	98	8
52	Fred Camp	Roger Gillard	Historic	03.29	00.00	Retired				